HUSCHBLACKWELL

THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

NEWS RELEASES

PUBLISHED: AUGUST 11, 2023

Services

Academic Medicine Antitrust & Competition Antitrust Litigation Digital Health Healthcare Litigation Healthcare Providers Healthcare Regulatory & Compliance Counseling

Hospice & Palliative Care

Pharmacy

White Collar, Internal Investigations, & Compliance

Industries

Education Healthcare Life Sciences

Professional

JONATHAN A. PORTER

Jonathan Porter Named Fellow of American Bar Foundation

National law firm Husch Blackwell is pleased to announce Partner Jonathan Porter has been named a Fellow of the American Bar Foundation.

The Fellows of the American Bar Foundation is a global honorary society of attorneys, judges, law faculty, and legal scholars whose public and private careers have demonstrated outstanding dedication to the highest principles of the legal profession. Membership in the Fellows is limited to one percent of lawyers licensed to practice in each jurisdiction. Members are nominated by their peers and elected by the Board of the American Bar Foundation.

Porter, a member of the firm's Healthcare industry team, uses his years of experience as a federal prosecutor to guide clients through the challenges associated with government investigations and regulatory compliance. He advises clients on a range of regulatory issues, along with the development and implementation of corporate compliance programs. Porter is based in the firm's Link virtual office and resides in Georgia.